

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19389/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 20/10/2005 in CWP No.  
9164/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AAD RAM

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and permission to file  
addl. documents and with prayer for interim relief and office  
report )

Date: 25/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJUFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. T.V.George, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Gurinder Pal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Manu Mridul, Adv.  
Mr. Pranav Vyas, Adv.  
Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERSince the pleadings are complete, let this matter be  
fixed for final disposal in the month of September in the  
week beginning 2nd September, 2008 on a non-miscellaneous  
day.(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master(Radha R. Bhatia)  
Court Master